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Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning
Date

02/10/2023

02/10/2023

02/17/2023

03/02/2023

03/02/2023

03/02/2023

03/03/2023

03/05/2023

03/08/2023

03/12/2023

03/17/2023

03/23/2023

03/25/2023

03/31/2023

Ending Date

02/12/2023

02/12/2023

02/17/2023

03/04/2023

03/04/2023

03/04/2023

03/06/2023

03/07/2023

03/18/2023

03/17/2023

03/19/2023

03/25/2023

03/25/2023

04/01/2023

Group

VXV Conventions

Missouri Republican Party

Missouri Restaurant Association

Missouri Hearing Society

Missouri State Society Daughters of the
American Colonists

Missouri World Organization of China
Painters

Missouri Winter Games

Learning Forward Missouri

Missouri State High School Activities
Association

National Christian HomeSchool
Championships

Jehovah's Witnesses

Missouri Art Education Association

Iron Podium

Missouri Science Olympiad

SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR

Event Name

2023 Missouri Comic Con

2023 State Lincoln Days

2023 Pro-Start Competition

2023 Annual Convention & Education

Seminar

2023 State Assembly

2023 Missouri State Convention

2023 Winter Games

2023 Show Me Professional Learning

Conference

2023 State Basketball
Championships

2023 NCHBC Basketball Nationals

2023 Spring Circuit Meeting

2023 Spring Conference

2023 Crown the King 3 Strongman

Contest

2023 State Tournament

COUNT: 14

Attendees

5000

500

200

80

50

1500

275

40000

10000

1500

275

100

2000

SUM:
61630

Total Room

Nights

420

155

100

82

50

600

7500

12085

300

323

180

3950

SUM: 26205

Headquarter Hotel

University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center

University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center

Oasis Hotel & Convention

Center

DoubleTree by Hilton
Springfield

Oasis Hotel & Convention

Center

Oasis Hotel & Convention

Center

Multiple Properties

Oasis Hotel & Convention

Center

Multiple Properties

Citywide

Citywide

Oasis Hotel & Convention

Center

Multiple Properties

Multiple Properties

Prepared On: 01/11/2023
Prepared By: Susan Wade

Venue (if applicable)

Expo Center

Springfield Expo
Center

JQH Arena
Hammons Student
Center

City-wide
30 gyms in Springfield

area

Springfield Exposition

Center

Iron Podium

Missouri State
University

Event Economic Impact (Assist
groups are blank))

$324,743.05

$146,360.32

$27,068.60

$14,822.63

$0.00

$96,366.89

$3,138,485.41

$4,718,457.73

$245,286.25

$115,654.54

$44,532.71

$225,141.55

SUM: $9,096,919.68



