

Prepared On: 01/11/2023 Prepared By: Susan Wade

## SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
02/10/2023	02/12/2023	VXV Conventions	2023 Missouri Comic Con	5000	420	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	Expo Center	\$324,743.05
02/10/2023	02/12/2023	Missouri Republican Party	2023 State Lincoln Days	500	155	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$146,360.32
02/17/2023	02/17/2023	Missouri Restaurant Association	2023 Pro-Start Competition	200	100	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		
03/02/2023	03/04/2023	Missouri Hearing Society	2023 Annual Convention & Education Seminar	80	82	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$27,068.60
03/02/2023		Missouri State Society Daughters of the American Colonists	2023 State Assembly	50	50	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$14,822.63
03/02/2023	03/04/2023	Missouri World Organization of China Painters	2023 Missouri State Convention	150	150	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		
03/03/2023	03/06/2023	Missouri Winter Games	2023 Winter Games	1500	600	Multiple Properties	Springfield Expo Center	\$0.00
03/05/2023	03/07/2023	Learning Forward Missouri	2023 Show Me Professional Learning Conference	275	310	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$96,366.89
03/08/2023	03/18/2023	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2023 State Basketball Championships	40000	7500	Multiple Properties	JQH Arena Hammons Student Center	\$3,138,485.41
03/12/2023	03/17/2023	National Christian HomeSchool Championships	2023 NCHBC Basketball Nationals	10000	12085	Citywide	City-wide 30 gyms in Springfield area	\$4,718,457.73
03/17/2023	03/19/2023	Jehovah's Witnesses	2023 Spring Circuit Meeting	1500	300	Citywide	Springfield Exposition Center	\$245,286.25
03/23/2023	03/25/2023	Missouri Art Education Association	2023 Spring Conference	275	323	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$115,654.54
03/25/2023	03/25/2023	Iron Podium	2023 Crown the King 3 Strongman Contest	100	180	Multiple Properties	Iron Podium	\$44,532.71
03/31/2023	04/01/2023	Missouri Science Olympiad	2023 State Tournament	2000	3950	Multiple Properties	Missouri State University	\$225,141.55
			COUNT: 14	SUM: 61630	SUM: 26205			SUM: \$9,096,919.68